the potential opportunity to acquire an additional parcel, owned by same ownership,
in the future located directly next door. This opens the door for a strategic
assemblage, increasing the investor's footprint and maximizing scale in a well-
positioned infill location.

Positioned within close proximity to the University of Arizona, central access routes,
and employment hubs, Hidden Cove benefits from steady tenant demand and a strong
surrounding renter base. With targeted renovations and active management, investors
can drive substantial rent increases, elevate the property’s net operating income, and
secure a long-term position in one of Tucson’s most resilient submarkets.

The Alamo Apartments
824 E 10th St.

Tucson, AZ 85717

Hidden Cove Apartments
3240 & 3244 N. Geronimo Ave.

3248-3258 & 3276 N. Geronimo Ave.
Tucson, AZ 85717

6Cushman & Wakefield | PICOR

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS
Glenn Plaza Apartments

3631-3643E Glenn St
Tucson, AZ 85716

The Alamo Apartments
824 E 10th St.

Tucson, AZ 85717

Hidden Cove Apartments
3240 & 3244 N. Geronimo Ave.

3248-3258 & 3276 N. Geronimo Ave.
Tucson, AZ 85717

Pro Forma Market Rent

Unit Description # of Units % of Total SqFt Per Unit

Total

Rentable

SqFt

Per Unit Per Month Per SqFt

Studio (3248) 1 7% 226 226 $725 $725 $3.21

Studio (3248) 1 7% 310 310 $750 $750 $2.42

1BD/1BA (3248) 3 20% 450 1,350 $800 $2,400 $1.78

1BD/1BA (3248) 1 7% 530 530 $850 $850 $1.60

2BD/1BA (3240 SFH) 1 7% 791 791 $1,000 $1,000 $1.26

2BD/1BA (3240) 6 40% 798 4,788 $1,000 $6,000 $1.25

3BD/2BA (3240 SFH) 1 7% 1305 1,305 $1,250 $1,250 $0.96

2BD/2BA + Den (3248 SFH) 1 7% 1503 1,503 $1,250 $1,250 $0.83

Total/Average (Monthly) 15 100% 720 10,803 $948 $14,225 $1.32

Annual $170,700

Studio
13%

1BD/1BA
27%

2BD/1BA
47%

3BD/1BA
13%

Studio 1BD/1BA 2BD/1BA 3BD/1BA

7Cushman & Wakefield | PICOR

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

Income Statement

Marketing

Pro Forma

Pro Forma

Per Unit

RENTAL INCOME

Gross Market Rent $170,700 $11,380

Vacancy Loss -$11,949 -7.0%

Concessions & Bad Debt -$5,121 -3.0%

Net Rental Income $153,630 $10,242

RUBS $2,250 $150

Laundry Income $1,500 $100

Other Income $1,500 $100

TOTAL INCOME $158,880 $10,592

OPERATING EXPENSES

General & Administrative $2,000 $133